

EN LED wireless speaker KP-564  Enjoy your music anytime, anywhere	Parameter Wireless version: BT 5.1 Transmission range:10m Signal to noise ratio:≥90dB Battery Specifications: 800 mAh Normal volume playback: 3H - 4H Frequency response range: 120Hz-20KHz Function keys 1. Long press on/off; 2. Mode conversion key: Short press to switch to BT/USB/AUX/FM mode; 3. Play/Pause button; 4. Tap the previous track and long press the volume button to reduce 5. Click on the next song; Press and hold the volume to add; 6.USB port 7.TYPE-C port 8.TF card jack 9.AUX jack	Instructions for use 1. Connect the device 1.1. Turn on the device to default wireless mode. 1.2. Turn on the wireless device, search for the model KP-564, connect the device, and play music when the connection is successful. 2. Wireless technology, wireless adapter, wireless player used in various mobile phones. 3. Voice prompt 3.1. Voice prompt when starting/shutting down. 3.2. Low power consumption 3.4V, voice signal 15S off, no charging state. 3.3. When there is a voice prompt, press the maximum volume, and there is no voice prompt at the minimum volume. 4. Mode change Wireless mode, USB mode, TFmode-FMmode-AUXmode 5. Click on/Off button to switch lights.Step. 6. VolumeThe default volume of the speaker at startup is 70%. 7. Charge and use This machine built-in overcharge protection circuit, can be connected to the computer or charger for a long time, About four hours to fully charge. The playback time of each battery will be different due to the size of the volume used.	PT Alto-falante sem fio LED KP-564  Desfrute da sua música a qualquer hora, em qualquer lugar	Paametro Versão sem fio: BT 5.1 Faixa de transmissão:10m Razão do sinal:≥90dB Especificações da bateria: 800 mAh Reprodução de volume normal: 3H - 4H Alcance de frequência: 120Hz-20KHz Teclas de função 1. Ligação/desligamento longo; 2. botão de conversão de modo: Pressione curto para entrar no BT/Comutar o modo USB/AUX/FM; 3. Botão Play/Pause; 4. Toque na faixa anterior e pressione longoo botão de volume para reduzir o volume5. Clique na próxima música; Segure oVolume pressionado para adicioná-lo; 6. Porta USBConector 7.TYPE-C 8.TF slot para cartão erallTomada 9.AUX	Gebruiksaanweisungen 1. Dispositivos de ligação 1.1. Ligue o dispositivo no modo sem fios padrão. 1.2. Abra o dispositivo sem fio e procure oModelo KP-564 para conectar ao dispositivo. 2. tecnologia sem fio, adaptadores sem fio eleitores sem fios para diferentes telemóveis. 3. Avisos de voz 3.1 Avisos de voz na inicialização/desligamento. 3.2 Baixo consumo de energia 3.4V, sinal de voz 15S desligado,Sem custos. 3.3. Quando aparecer um prompt de voz, pressioneVocê define o volume máximo, e não haveráAviso de voz para o volume mínimo exibido. 4. Mudanças de modoModo sem fios, modo USB, TFmode FMmode AUXmode 5. Clique no botão "On/Off" para abrir oMudança de iluminação. adoptar 6. Volume padrão durante a ativaçãoO volume é de 70%. 7. Carregamento e utilização Esta máquina tem um circuito de proteção contra sobrecarga Built-in, pode ser anexado a um computador ou carregador por um longo tempoe o carregamento leva cerca de quatroHoras. Tempo de reprodução
ES Altavoces inalámbricos LED KP-564  Disfruta de la música en cualquier momento y en cualquier lugar	Parámetros Versión inalámbrica: BT 5.1 Rango de transmisión: 10m Relación señal/ruido:≥90dB Especificaciones de la batería: 800 mAh Reproducción de volumen normal :3H - 4H Rango de respuesta de frecuencia:120Hz-20KHz Teclas de función 1. Presione el interruptor durante mucho tiempo; 2. tecla de conversión de modo: presione brevemente para cambiar a BTModo / USB / aaux / FM; 3. botón de reproducción / pausa; 4. haga clic en la pista anterior y presione el volumen durante mucho tiempoReducir el botón 5. haga clic en la siguiente canción; Presione y mantenga El volumen a agregar; 6. puerto USB 7. puerto Type - C 8. enchufe de tarjeta TF 9. enchufe aux	Instructions for use 1. dispositivos de conexión 1.1. abra el dispositivo al modo inalámbrico predeterminado. 1.2. abra el dispositivo inalámbrico y busque el modelo KP-564 , Conecte el dispositivo y esté enLa conexión fue exitosa. 2. tecnologia inalámbrica, adaptadores inalámbricos, reproductores inalámbricosPara varios teléfonos móviles. 3. consejos de voz 3.1 indicaciones de voz al arrancar / apagar. 3.2 bajo consumo de energía 3.4v, señal de voz 15s apagada, No hay Estado de carga. 3.3. cuando se le pida por voz, Presione el volumen máximo, Y no hay indicaciones de voz al volumen mínimo. 4. cambios de modo Wireless mode, USB mode, TFmode-FMmode-AUXmode 5. haga clic en el botón encendido / apagado para cambiar la luz. Paso 6. el volumen predeterminado del altavoz al activarse el volumen es del 70%. 7. carga y uso Esta máquina tiene un circuito de protección de sobrecarga incorporado, que puedeConectado a una computadora o cargador durante mucho tiempo,Se tarda unas cuatro horas en cargarse. Tiempo de reproducciónDebido aVolumenes usados.	IT Massaggiatore cutaneo a LED non riempito KP-564  Goditi la musica sempre e ovunque	Paameter Versione wireless: BT 5.1 Distanza di trasmissione:10m Rapporto segnale/romore:≥90dB Specifiche della batteria: 800 mAh Riproduzione normale del volume: 3H - 4H Intervallo di risposta in frequenza:120Hz-20KHz Tasti funzione 1.Premere a lungo su on/off 2.Tasto di conversione modalità: Premere brevemente per passare alla modalità BT/USB/AUX/FM 3.Pulsante Riproduci/Pausa 4.Toccare la traccia precedente e premere a lungo il volume pulsante per ridurre 5.Clicca sulla canzone successiva; Tenere premuto ilvolume per aggiungere 6.Porta USB 7.Porta TIPO C 8.Presa per schede TF 9.Jack AUX	Istruzioni per l'uso 1. Collegare il dispositivo 1.1. Accendere il dispositivo alla modalità wireless predefinita 1.2. Accendere il dispositivo wireless, cercare il modello KP-564 collegare il dispositivo e riprodurre musicaquando la connessione è riuscita 2. tecnologia wireless, adattatore wireless,playerused wireless in vari telefoni cellulari 3. Richiesta vocale 3.1. Richiesta vocale all'avvio/spengimento 3.2.Basso consumo energetico 3.4V, segnale vocale15S spento, nessun stato di carica 3.3. Quando c'è un prompt vocale, premere il volumemassi-mo.e non c'è prompt vocale al volume minimo 4. Modo di cambio Wireless mode, modalità USB,TFmode-FMmode-AUXmode 5. Fare clic sul pulsante on / off per accendere le luci. Passo 6. Volumell volume predefinito dell'altoparlante all'avvio è 70%. 7. Carica e utilizzo Questo circuito di protezione da sovraccarico incorporatodella macchina, può essere collegato al computer o alcaricabatterie per molto tempo. Circa quattro ore pericaricare completamente.Il tempo di riproduzionedi ogni batteria sarà diverso a causa della dimensione del volume utilizzato
DE LED kabelloser Lautsprecher KP-564  GenieBen Sie Ihre Musik jederzeit und überall	Paameter Drahtlose Version: BT5.1 Übertragungsb ereich: 10m Signalverhältnis:≥90dB Batteriespezifikationen:800 mAh Wiedergabe normaler Lautstärke: 3H - 4H Frequenzbereich:120Hz-20KHz Funktionstasten 1. langes Ein-/Ausschalten; 2. Modiumwandlungstaste: Kurzes Drücken, um in den BT/USB/AUX/FM Modus umzuschalten; 3. Play/Pause Taste; 4. Tippen Sie auf die vorherige Spur und drücken Sie lange die Lautstärketaste, um die Lautstärke zu reduzieren 5. Klicken Sie auf das nächste Lied; Halten Sie die Lautstärke gedrückt, um sie hinzuzufügen; 6.USB Anschluss 7.TYP-C Anschluss 8.TF Kartenbuchse erall 9.AUX Buchse	Gebruiksaanweisungen 1. Anschlussgeräte 1.1. Schalten Sie das Gerät im Standard-Wireless-Modus ein. 1.2. Öffnen Sie das drahtlose Gerät und suchen Sie nach dem Modell KP-564 , um sich mit dem Gerät zu verbinden. 2. Drahtlose Technologie, drahtlose Adapter und drahtlose Spieler für verschiedene Mobiltelefone. 3. Sprachansagen 3.1 Sprachaufforderungen beim Starten/Herunterfahren. 3.2 Niedriger Stromverbrauch 3.4V, 15S Sprachsignal aus, kein Ladezustand. 3.3. Wenn eine Sprachaufforderung angezeigt wird, drücken Sie die maximale Lautstärke, und es wird keine Sprachaufforderung für die Mindestlautstärke angezeigt. 4. Modiänderungen Wireless-Modus, USB-Modus, TFmode-FMmode-AUXmode 5. Klicken Sie auf die Schaltfläche "Ein/Aus", um die Beleuchtung zu ändern. verabschieden 6. Standardlautstärke während der Aktivierung Das Volumen beträgt 70%. 7. Beladung und Verwendung Diese Maschine hat einen Überlastschutzkreis Eingebaut, kann lange an einen Computer oder Ladegerät angeschlossen werden, und das Aufladen dauert etwa vier Stunden. Spielzeit	RU Беспроводные светодиодные громкоговорители KP-564  Лкбить музыку в лбое времяЯ	Параметры Беспроводная версия: BT 5.1 Диапазон передаци: 10m отношение сигнала к шуму :≥90dB Спецификация батарей: 800 mAh Нормальная громкость воспроизведения : 3H - 4H Диапазон частот:120Hz-20KHZ Функциональные клавиши 1. Длительное время загрузки / выключения; 2. Кнопка преобразования режимов: короткий нажатие BT / Переключение между режимами USB / AAUX / FM; 3. Кнопка воспроизведения / паузы; 4.Нажмите предыдущую песню и нажмите длиннее Объем Уменьшить кнопку Нажмите на следующую песню; Держи! 5.Добавить по объему; 6.USB Порт 7. Тип разъема C 8.Слот для карт 8TF 9. Принятие мер	Описание использования 1. Соединительное оборудование 1.1. Включите устройство в беспроводной режим по умолчанию. 1.2. Включите беспроводное устройство, ищите модель KP-564 , подключите устройство, после успешного подключения воспроизводите музыку. 2. Беспроводные технологии, беспроводные адаптеры, беспроводные плееры для различных мобильных телефонов. 3. Голосовые подсказки 3.1. Голосовые подсказки при запуске / закрытии. 3.2. Низкое энергопотребление 3,4В, голосовой сигнал 15S выключен, состояние без зарядки. 3.3. Когда есть голосовые подсказки, нажмите максимальную громкость и минимальную громкость без голосовых подсказок. 4. Изменение модели Беспроводной режим, USB режим, TFmode Emmode AUXmode 5. Нажмите кнопку включения / выключения, чтобы переключить шаги освещения 6. Громкость по умолчанию составляет 70% при запуске. 7. Зарядка и использование Машина имеет встроенную схему защиты от перезарядки, которая может быть подключена к компьютеру или зарядному устройству в течение длительного времени, Полная зарядка занимает около четырех часов. Время воспроизведения каждой батареи будет разным из - за используемой громкости.

FCC Warning:

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

Caution: Any changes or modifications to this device not explicitly approved by manufacturer could void your authority to operate this equipment.

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment. This equipment should be installed and operated with minimum distance 0cm between the radiator and your body.